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Can.lOWZEALTH BURE.1U OF CENSUS AND STATISTICS

- CANBERRA, AUSTRALIA
.; --------------- --------------------

/To'be treS^Aaas strictly CONFIDENTIAL and HOT to be published, broadcast or cabled
/ before 6 P.M.Vn FRIDAY 28 NOVEMBER 1969

. I FINANCE COl.’JANISS ; SEPTH.iBlK 1969

inis statement contains details of the lending operations of Finance 
;ompiled from monthly returns collected from these companies. Information

. I

on the scope of these statistics and the definitions of the items are contained in a 
supplement which is available on request, and are also included in the bulletin 
"Finance Companies, 1969" (Ref. No. 5.131, which in addition contains more detailed 
statistics.

The instalment credit for retail sales transactions of the Finance Companies2.
covered in the statistics in this statement are also included in the bulletins 
"Instalment Credit for Retail Sales".

Si 3. Details of Finance Companies' transactions in loans to related Non-Finance
Companies are excluded from the tables below. All tables other than Tables 5 and 6
respectively exclude details of transactions in leasing and bills of exchange.

4. Any discrepancies between totals and sums of components in tables are due
to rounding.

TABLE 1. - FINANCE CCCTANIES ! AUSTRALIA - STOIARY

Period

Amount 
financed 
during 
period

(8 million)

Collections and other

Year - 1964-65 
1965-66 
1966-67 
1967-68 
1968-69

Month -
1968 - September 

October 
November 
December

1969 - January 
February 
liarch 
April 
May 
June 
July 
August 
September

1,923.9
1,916.2
2,302.0
2,722.8
3,216.2

239.2
292.9
285.0
281.4

222.7
263.8
287-9
261.2
291.7
279.8
312.1
281.9
311.9

liquidât 
Contracts 
including 
charges

1,001.1
1,067.2
1,167.5
1.255.4
1.426 7

108.5
120.5
114.4
120.4

111.9
121.0
130.6 
119-1
128.0 
124-3 
138-4
122.5
135.0

■ons during leriod
Contracts 
excluding 

charges

1,057.3
1.060.8
1,355.5
1,543.9
1.097.2

145-1
175.5
144.1
104.3

136.2
143.5
169 5
160.7
174.0
164.3
169 2
159.7
.116^

Total 
all 

contracts

2.058.4
2,128.1
2,523.0
2,799.3
3.323.9

253.6
295.9
258.5
304.8

250.0
264.4
300.0
288.8
302.0
288.6
307.6
282.2
311.4

Balances outstanding 
at end of period

Contracts 
Including 

charges

1,455.3
1,478.2
1,635.5
1,658.9
2,119.7

Contracts 
excluding 
charges

364.0
431.9
472.7
501.9
664.1

Total all 
contracts 
___ LaL__

1,819-2
1,910.1
2,108.1
2,440.8
2,803.8

1,909.9
1,944.3
1,977.3
2.009.1

2,019.2
2,025.8
2,041.6
2,062.0
2,094.6
2,119-7
2,149.9
2,170.0 
.2..ig3..4.

615.7
621.0
654.0
642.8

640.1
670.9
683.7
673.8
676.0
684.1
710.2
726.7
754.2

2,525.6
2,565.3
2,631.3
2,651.8

2,659.4
2,696.8
2,725.3
2,735.8
2,770.6
2,803.8
2,860.1
2,896.7
2.943.5

(a) Ar.ounts shown in this column are intended to provide a broad over-all measure of
total balances outstanding. It should bo noted, hoivever, that movements in this series
may be affected by changes in the proportions of the two components of the series to 
the total.

Ref. Ho. 5.14
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TABLE 2. - FINANCE COMPANIES - AMOUNT FIHAHCED BY TYP.' OF ASHEB.1ENT 

(I million)

Period

Instalment 
credit for 

retail 
sales

Wholesale 
hire 

purchase

Other consumer and eonur.erclai loans

Personal 
loans

Mortgage 
loans

Commerci al 
Repayable 
at call or 

within 
90 days

loans

Other

Fact­
oring Total

AUSTRALIA

Year - 1964-65 
1985-66 
1966-67 
1967-68 
1968-69

Month -
1968 - September 

October 
November 
December

,969 - January 
February 
Karch 
April 
Kay 
June 
July 
August 
September

647.3
612.7
689.2
816.6
923.3 

69.1
87.7
83.4
81.7

71.0
69-9
77.9
75.8
86.6
77.9
87.2
77.9
84.2

482.5
488.2
719.0
855.7
941.3 

72.0
85.9
78.6
82.8 

57.1
74.8
81.5
78.2 
89-4
87.0
91.3
85.4
92.3

63.2
70.6
95.5

116.9
124.6 

9-6
10.3
11.0
12.8 

8.1
8.5

10.1
10.1
11.6
11.6
11.8
11.0
11.9

222.7
222.6
280.2
341.9
445.0 

30.4
37.2
37.1
47.2

27.7
34.0
38.2
38.0
42.1
50.4
46.9
42.4
39.6

264.6
288.4
323.1
384.6
521.5 

38.8
47.6
51.0
33.7 

42.4 
57-1 
58.7 
40.7 
35.8 
30.3 
50.2 
39-7 
54.6

154.7
153.1
127.0
132.2
184.8 

13.4
17.2
16.7
16.3

12.3
12.8
15.0
12.7
19.7
16.3
17.4
18.6
21.9

88.8
60.7
68.0
74.9
75.7

1.923.9
1,916.2
2,302.0
2,722.8
3,216.2

5.9
6.9 
7-2
7.0

4.2
6.7
6.5
5.8
6.5
6.2
7.2
6.9
7.3

239.2
292.9
285.0
281.4

222.7
263.8
287.9
261.2
291.7
279.8
312.1
281 9 
311-9

STATES - SEPTaJBHl 1969

II,3.W. and 
A.C.T.

Vie.
QU
3.A. and H.T.
7. A. 
"as.

■lust.

(.a
(b!

34-3
20.5
11.7
7.7
7.5
2.4

8<.2

Hot available separately!

36.2 
20.1 
15-2
10.6
7.6
2.5

92.3

Components may not add to totals;

6,0 
3.3 
1.2 
0.7 
0.6
0.1

11.9

18,1
7.1
4.3
4.1
6.0

39-6

40 3 
12.8
(a) 
1.0 
(a) 
(a)

(b)54.6

included in other commercial loans.
see footnote (a) above.

17.5
1.0
1.8
1.0
1.3

»21.9

3-9 
3.1 
(a) 
(a3 
(a) 
(a)

(b)7.3

156.3 
68.0
34.2 
25-’ 
23.1

5-1

311.9
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TABLE 3, - PIHAKCB CCITAKISS 

COLLECTIONS AND 0TH33 LIQ.UI3ATI01IS OF BALAHCES BY TYPE OF ACRE3.;BtT 

(S million)

Contracta inelud-

Period

Instal­
ment 

credit 
for 

retail 
sales

Ing chargee
Other 

consumer 
and 

commer­
cial 
loans

Total

Contracts oxoluding charges

Vihole- 
sale 
hire 
pur- 
oliaao

Commercial 
loans 

repayable 
at call or 

\7ithln 
90 days

Other 
consumer 

and 
commer­

cial 
loane

Fact­
oring Total

Total 
all 
con­

tracts

AUSTRALIA

Year - 1964-65 
1965-66 
1966-67 
1967-66 
1968-69

Konth -
1966 - September 

October 
November 
December

1969 - January 
February 
Karch 
April 
I'ay 
June 
July 
August 
September

732.0
778.9
854.9
913.6

1,026.4

269.1
288.3
312.5
341.8
400.3

1,001.1
1,067.2
1,167.5
1,255.4
1,426.7

405.9
474.9
704.6
836.6
933.1

256.8
271.9
340.9
362.4
527.7

211.6
218.5
233.9
261.7
348.5

102.9 1.057.3
95.5 1,060.8
76.2 1,355.5
83.3 1,543.9
87.9 1,897.2

2,056.4
2,126.1
2,523.0
2,799.3
3,323.9

::.S.W. and
A.C.T.

Vic.
Qld
S.A. and N.T.
T.A.
Tas.

Aust.

I a, 
,b.

77.5
87.8
79.9
85.1

82.9
91.0
94.1
85.9
90.7
87.2
96.3
85.3
93.2

37.9
22.2
14.2
8.2
7.8
2.9

93.2

31.0 
32.7 
34.5
35.4

29.0 
30.C 
36.4
33.2 
37.3
37.1
42.1
37.2 
41.c

20.4
6.5
5.9
4.3
4.7
0.1

41.8

108.5
120.5
114.4
120.4

111.9
121.0
130.6
119.1
128.0
124.3
138.4
122,5
135.0

70.4
82.4
78.0
79.6

70.4
72.0 
01.5
78.3
84.7 
81.0
89.9 
02.7

39.6
55.4
34.2
60.6

80.2

34.7 
39-4 
50.7 
54.0 
51.0 
44.0 
36.0
36.2 
47.8

28.5
30.0
24.6
36.7

24.1
25.0
30.6
31.0
30.7
31.6
35.1
32.7
31.7

6.6
7.6
7.3
7.4

8.9
6.9
6.7
6.4
7.7
7.6
8.2
0.1
0.7

145.1
175.5
144.1
184.3

130.2
143.5
169.5
169.7
174.0
164.3
169.2
159.7
176.4

253.6
295.9
258.5
304.8

250.0
264 .4
300.0
288.8
302.0
286.6
307.6
202.2
311.4

STATES - SEPTa.3ER 1969

58.3
28.7
20.1
12.5
12.4
3.0

135-0

34.9
19.7
13.5
10.6
7.4
2.2

32.6 
11.7
(a) 
2.9 
(a) 
(a)

14.3
8.6
3.7
2.9
3.2

4.5 
3.8 
(a) 
(a) 
(a) 
(a)

86.4
43.7
17.1
16.4
10.6
2.2

14<.7 
72.4
37.2
2E.9
23.0
5.2

88.2(b)47.8 (b)31.7 176.4
I 31-..4

Hot available separately; included in other commercial loans. 
Components may not add to totals; see footnote (a) above.see
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TABLE 4. - FINANCE COMPANIES 

BALANCES OUTSTANDING BY TYPE OF ACPERMENT 

(t million)

Contracts Including

At end 
of -

Instal­
ment 

credit 
for 

retail 
sales

charges
Other 

consumer 
and 

commer­
cial 
loans

Total

Contracts excluding o-'arges

Whole­
sale 
hire 
pur­
chase

Commercial 
loans 

repayable 
at oall or 

within 
90 days

Other 
consumer 

and 
commer­

cial 
loans

Fact­
oring Total

Total 
all 
con­

tracts 
(a)

AUSTRALIA

Year - 1964-65 
1965-66 
1966-67 
1967-68 
1968-69

Month -
1968 - September 

October 
November 
December

1969 - January 
February 
March 
April 
May 
June 
July 
August 
September

977.5
990.1

1,087.5
1,222.5
1,381.8

1,252.5
1,276.6
1,302.9
1,322.3

1,330.9
1,330.3
1,337.1
1,348.6
1,369.3
1,381.8
1,399.7
1,413.0
1,427.3

477.8
488.1
548.0
636.3
737.6

1.455.3
1,478.2
1,635.5
1,858.9
2,119.7

64.1
78.4

100.8
127.5
145.2

40.4
65.1
49.3
69.9
60.5

233.8
266.6
300.9
360.9
455.7

25.6
21.8
21.7
23.6
22.6

364.0
431.9
472.7
581.9
684.1

1,819.2
1,910.1
2,108.1
2,440.8
2,803.8

N.S.W. and
A.C.T.

Vic.
Qld.
S.A. and N.T.
W.A.
Tas,

Aust.

a, 
,b'

566.7
350.5
209.4
130.5
127.8
42.4

1,427.3

657.4 
667.7 
674.4 
686.8

666.3 
695.5 
704.5 
713.4 
725.4 
737.8 
750.3 
757.0 
762.0

1.909.9
1,944.3
1,977.3
2,009.1

2,019.2 
2,025.E 
2,041.6 
2,062.0 
2,094.6 
2,119.7 
2,149.9 
2,170.0 
2,189.^

130.5
134.6
135.9
139.8

127.2
130.6
131.6
132.7
138.4
145.2
147.6
151.0
156.9

89,5 
80,9
98,5 
71,2

79.1
95.9

104,0 
90,8 
75.1 
60,5
75.2 
77.8
83.5

373.9
383.0
396.3
408.0

414.1
423.7
426.1
427.7
440.0
455.7
464.4 

r476.6
490.5

21.9 
22,5 
23,2 
23.8

19.8 
20,7 
22,0 
22,6 
22.5
22.6 
23.1 
23.1 
23.3

615.7 
621.0 
654.0 
642.8

640.1 
670.9
683.7 
673.8 
676.0 
684.1
710.2 

1728.5
754.2

2,525.6
2,565.3
2,631.3
2,651.8

2,659.4
2,696.8
2,725.3
2,735.8
2,770.6
2,803.8
2,860.1
2.898.51
2,943.5

STATES - AT END OP SEPTOtBEH I969

332.6
134.7
113.2
84.9
95.1

1.6

762.0

See footnote (a) to Table 1.

899.3
485.2
32i.6
<;15'4
222.9 
44.0

61.9 
35.3 
¿4.0 
16.8
14.4 
4.5

48.3 
27.1

(b) 
3.5 
(b) 
(b)

247.1
115.6
45.0
36.4
51.6
0.9

11.1 
10.7 (bj 

(6) 
(b) 
(b)

366.4
188.7
69.0
56.7
66 .0

3.4

1,267.7
673.9
391.7
272.1
288.8
49-4

2,189.4 156.9 (0)83.5 (0X90.5 1^23.3 754.2 2,943.5

Not available separately; included in other commercial lacns, 
0) Components may not add to totals;

r Revised
see footnote (b) above.

Western Australian figures for August 1969 are revised as follows - 
Contracts excluding charges, other Consumer and commercial loans was 
(48.2, should read £50.Chi. Total contracts excluding charges was 
862.3m should read 864.Im. Total all contracts was S285.0m should 
read 3284.8m.



Period

Year - 19^4—¿5 
1965-66 
1966-67 
1967-68 
1968-69

Month - 
1968 - Septonber 

October 
November 
December

1969 - January 
February 
March 
April 
May 
June 
July 
August 
September

N.S.7. and A.C.T.
Vic.
Old.
S.A. and N.T.
V.A.
Tas.

Auat.

(a) Not available.

5.

TABLE 5, - FINANCE CagAHIES

BUSINESS EflCIPMENT AMD PUNT ON LEASE 

(I Billion}

Initial capital cost of 
gocde newly leased during 

___________ ES£lfid_____________

AUSTRALIA

n.(> 
125.3 
148.7

11.0
13.1
11.6
12.1

11.2
10.7
12.6
13.5
15.9
13.4
16.5
14.1
15.3

STATES - SEPTBiBER I969

6.4
3.4
2.7
1.3
1.1 
0.3

15.3

Balaitoe outstanding 
at end of period

70.4
89.4

128.6
190.4
253.6

204.8
211.3
216.1
221.7

225.2
230.0
234.7
241.0
247.8
253.6
257.8
263.9
271.3

104.2
70.8
49.1
22.5
19.5
5.3

271.3

a
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TAB« fer ggAygl gftgtfMB
TRAMSACnOHS IH BILLS OF EXCHAXOl 

(I Billion)

Fariod
Aaounta paid for 
billa aoquired 
during period

Aaounte reeeived 
for billa diapoaad 
2f teiwt WA94

Balaneas 
outstanding at 
end of period

Year - 1966-67 (a) 
1967-68 
1968-69

Month - 
1968 > Septanbar 

October 
Hoveober 
December

1969 - January 
Fabruary 
March 
April 
May 
June 
July 
August 
Saptanber

38.7
112.0
117.2

11.9
9.5 

11.4
6.0

11.8
13.6
8.4
8.9
7.3
5.2
8.8
8.8

18.4

36.9
99.1

118.5

9.9
9.7
8.2

11.4

12.5
13.3
7.6
4.5
7.5

10.4
10.1
9-0
7.6

4.3
17.5
16.4

10*5
18.3 
21.8 
16.5

15.9 
16.2 
17.1 
21.6 
21.4 
16.4
15.0 
14.8 
25.8

(a) SetalXs prior to June 1966 are not available*
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■:^LEJf.,_--Fi;:A;:C^ COITAKIIS « IKSTAIi-BC CBJSIT FCN Hl-AIL SALSS 

A'.'CUiiT FINANCED, CAS’! CCLLSCriClIS AND iTH.Ji LIcmPATICNS ANO BALANCES Cir.'STAinill.S 

(? million)

Amount financed ilurinz' period
Collections and other 
liquidations during U.iloncAS 

out

Period
New 

motors
Used 

motors

Flant 
and 

machinery

Household
and 

personal 
Mods

Total
Cash 

collec­
tions

Other 
liquid­
ations

■atondinn

Total
at end 

of 
ceriod

AHSTRAJ.IA

Year - 1964-65 
1965-66 
1966-67 
1967-68 
1968-69

Uonth -
i960 - August 

September 
October 
November 
December

1969 - January 
February 
I.'.arch 
April 
flay 
June 
July 
August

K.S.T:. and A.C.T.
Vic.
Qld
S.A. and K.T.
■■•.A.
Tis.

Aust ■

266.5
249.3
254.9
318.4
352.7

26.2
25.9
31.4
30.4
31.5

26.7
26.5
31.7
30.1
34.7
31.2
33.6
30.6

11.6
8.1
4.0
3.4
2.8
0.7

T

30.6

270.4
250.1
262.1
302.2
350.2

28.0 
27.0 
31.5 
29.7
29.2

29.8 
27.1
30.0 
28.5 
32.4 
29.4 
34.7
32.1

11.1
8.3
4.9
3.5
3.1
1.1

j2.1

39.1
43.C
51.3
59.0
77.9

4.5 
4.8
9.0 
9.3
6.7

5.7 
6.9
6.1
5.8 
6.8
6.1
7.2
5.2

71.4
70.2

120.9
137.0
142.6

10.6
11.4
15.0
14.0
14.3

8.8
9.4

10.2
11.4
12.7
11.3
11.8 
1C.0

647.3 
612.7 
6P9.2 
816.6
923.3

69«. 1 
747.0 
023.4 
803.6 
988.6

33.9 
32.0
31.5 
29.9
37.9

732.0 977.5 
77Ü.9 990.1 
854.91,087.5 
913.61,222.5

1,026.41,381.8

69.3 
69.1 
67.7 
63.4
61.7

71.0 
69.9 
77.9 
75.8 
86.6 
77.9
87.2 
77-9

76.0
75.0
04.3
77.0
82.0

80.3
88.1
90.8
82.7
87.3
82.9
52.2
81.3

2.7
2.5
3.4
3.0
3.1

2.6
2.9
3.3
3.2
3.4
4.3
4.1
3.5

70.81,240.5
77.51,252.5
87.81,276.6
79.91,302.9
05.1 1.32?.3

02.91,330.9
91.01,330.3
94.11,337.1
05.91,341.6
90.71,369.3
87.21,301.0
96.31,399.7
65-3 I,4i3.t

STA^ÎS - AIBÜST 1969

1.6 
1 .£ 
1.2 
0.2 
0.8 
0.3

5-7 
1.3 
1.0 
0.5 
0.3 
0.2

iC.
19.9
11.C
7.6
7.C
2.2

32.5 
19.8 
12.3
7. J 
6.7 
2.7

1.9 
0.6 
0.6 
C.j 
0.4 
0.1

34., 
i^O.'
1^-!
7.’
7.1
24

960.7 
347.7 
107.5 
128.7
125.9 
42.1

5-2

CJJ.'L.T.TEALTH BURSAH OP CBISUS ACT STATISTICS

CAlIBgiRA. A.C."-. 2600 26 NOVEMBSR 1969

1C.0 77 .S 81.3 3.9 85.: 1,41J.C

K AHCHÍR
Can 0t3?EALTH STA*"ISTICIAH

KOTS. Inquiries concerning these statistics ray be made in Canberra by telephoning 
490211 extension 415 or, in each State capital, by telephoning the office of 
the Bureau of Census and Statistics.

»


